• Funds raised from the Rights Issue will enable completion of Gingin, with construction completion anticipated in July 2022 followed by commencement of

operations, strengthen the balance sheet through repayment of debt, grow operations at Maddington and advance the emerging and innovative Access

Waste technology through the three-phase commercial roll-out

Pro-forma Capitalisation (Full Raise)

Shares on issue (m) 1 477.2

Rights Issue shares (m) 1,002.1

Total shares on issue (m) 1,487.3

Market capitalisation (A$0.01) (A$m) 14.8

Cash & Cash Equivalents (A$m) 4.9

Borrowings (A$m) 9.4

1.The Company currently has on issue 20 million unlisted options exercisable at $0.25 per share with an expiry of 4 December 2022 and 10 million unlisted options exercisable at $0.04 on or

before 2 August 2024.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

10M8 SUSTAINABLE | INVESTOR PRESENTATION

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

See Appendix for notes for Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

Notes

Reviewed

31-Dec-21

Unaudited

31-Mar-22

Pro Forma

Adjustment

(Min.  $8m)

Pro Forma

Adjustment

(Full $10m)

Pro Forma

31/03/2022 (Min.

$8m)

Pro Forma

31/03/2022 (Full

$10m)

Assets

Current Assets

Cash & Cash Equivalents 486,481 86,161 4,842,452 4,842,452 4,928,613 4,928,613

Trade and other receivables 1,475,215 1,277,486 - - 1,277,486 1,277,486

Prepayments 438,199 361,914 - - 361,914 361,914

Inventory - - - - - -

Total Current Assets 2,399,895 1,725,561 4,842,452 4,842,452 6,568,013 6,568,013

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant & Equipment 25,606,965 28,549,805 - - 28,549,805 28,549,805

Right-of-use Asset 1,874,692 1,623,543 - - 1,623,543 1,623,543

Other noncurrent assets 3,906,500 3,906,500 - - 3,906,500 3,906,500

Investment in Joint Venture 339,208 312,718 - - 312,718 312,718

Total Non-Current Assets 31,727,365 34,392,566 - - 34,392,566 34,392,566

Total Assets 34,127,260 36,118,127 4,842,452 4,842,452 40,960,579 40,960,579

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other Creditors 1 3,447,153 6,292,151 (1,500,000) (1,500,000) 4,792,151 4,792,151

Borrowings 2 2,605,836 10,848,062 - (1,921,403) 10,848,062 8,926,659

Lease liabilities 972,736 972,736 - - 972,736 972,736

Provisions 144,223 151,631 - - 151,631 151,631

Total Current Liabilities 7,169,948 18,264,580 (1,500,000) (3,421,403) 16,764,580 14,843,177

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 3 9,450,221 1,573,637 (1,057,548) (1,057,548) 516,089 516,089

Lease liabilities 8,105,666 7,949,962 - - 7,949,962 7,949,962

Other liabilities 39,000 19,500 - - 19,500 19,500

Total Non-Current Liabilities 17,594,887 9,543,099 (1,057,548) (1,057,548) 8,485,551 8,485,551

Total Liabilities 24,764,835 27,807,679 (2,557,548) (4,478,951) 25,250,131 23,328,728

NET ASSETS 9,362,425 8,310,448 7,400,000 9,321,403 15,710,448 17,631,851

Shareholders' Equity

Issued Capital 4 46,513,006 46,513,006 8,000,000 10,021,403 54,513,006 56,534,409

Share based payment reserve 1,236,301 1,236,301 - - 1,236,301 1,236,301

Accumulated Losses (38,386,882) (33,268,593) - - (33,268,593) (33,268,593)

Current Net Income / (Loss) 5 - (6,170,266) (600,000) (700,000) (6,770,266) (6,870,266)

Total Shareholders' Equity 9,362,425 8,310,448 7,400,000 9,321,403 15,710,448 17,631,851

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

11M8 SUSTAINABLE | INVESTOR PRESENTATION

Portfolio Valuation - $10m Raise

Notes to table:

1. An independent expert valuer, commissioned by Remagen and Fernview Environmental Pty Ltd (M8S wholly owned subsidiary), has ascribed a value of $56m to the Gingin landfill upon its

completion and on a going concern “as if complete” basis. The market value was completed for first mortgage security purposes only. The valuation was not performed for the purposes of